



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9008/2025**

KRISHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. AK Mishra, Mr. Arpit
Mishra, Mr. Rahul & Mr.
Manoj Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC
with Mr. Shubham Kr. Mishra
& Mr. Sujeet, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

04.07.2025

CM APPL. 38399/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 9008/2025

2. Issue Notice.

3. Notice is accepted by Mr. Jagdish Chandra, learned CGSC on behalf of the respondents.

4. Counter-affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.

5. List on 11th December, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 4, 2025/pr/kj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any