



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010397462025

+ **W.P.(C) 9008/2025**

KRISHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr AK Mishra, Ms Alphy
Thomas and Ms Kajal Mishra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Jagdish Chandra CGSC,
Ms. Aishwarya Sinha, Ms Maanya Saxena,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.

2. Re-notify on 4 November 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 13, 2026/dsn